








S.No Roll number Name of the student Company Name Year Duration No.of Days
1 160717732003 Shahebaz Ali Pride constructions III 18-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 18
2 160718732015 Mohammed Saifullah Siddiqui Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
3 160718732035 Mohammad Adil Musthafa Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
4 160718732036 Mohammed Abdullah Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
5 160718732042 Mohammed Abdul Haque Siddiqui Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
6 160718732045 Mdallauddin Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
7 160718732052 Kolla Tarun Kumar Yadav Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
8 160718732055 Shiva Sai Meesala Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
9 160718732072 Mohammed Faisal Zaki Siraj Ur Rahman works III 17-May-2022 to 05-June-2022 20
10 160718732090 Mohammed Ansab Ali Ansari Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
11 160718732093 Abdul Musawwir Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
12 160718732096 Mohammed Abdul Moiz Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
13 160718732097 M Nitish Kumar Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
14 160718732103 N V Pavan Kumar Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
15 160718732108 Yellamraju Vineeth Krishna Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
16 160718732109 Mohammed Rehan Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
17 160718732113 P. Jhansi Rani Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
18 160718732115 Naif Mohammed Javid Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
19 160718732119 Yakshith Goud Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
20 160719732001 M. Ashish Yadav Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
21 160719732003 Fayeq Ahmed Khan SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
22 160719732004 Munigelwar Divya Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
23 160719732005 Prateesh Raj Jaiswal Eminent constructions III 18-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 20
24 160719732006 Musavir Ali Khan Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
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25 160719732007 Karthik Chityala Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
26 160719732008 Kunisha Renuka Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
27 160719732009 Mirza Muzammil Baig Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
28 160719732010 Dinesh Uppu Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
29 160719732011 Umaima Ilyas Skill Dzire III 13-May-2022 to 03-Jun-2022 22
30 160719732012 B.Tejaswee Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
31 160719732013 B Varun Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
32 160719732014 Mohd Abrar Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
33 160719732016 Agganuru Vijay Kumar Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
34 160719732017 Jarpala Rukesh Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
35 160719732018 Hrushikesh Takemal Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
36 160719732019 Mirza Qudrathullah Baig Faiz Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
37 160719732020 Bhukya Ajay Kumar Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
38 160719732022 Shaik Rahamath Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
39 160719732023 Awais Turkey SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
40 160719732024 Azhaan Ahmed Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
41 160719732025 Bhukya Rahul Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
42 160719732026 Nalla Akash Reddy Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
43 160719732027 Mohammad Abrar Khan Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
44 160719732028 Abdul Rehan Meher Constructions III 19-May-2022 to 05-June-2022 18
45 160719732029 K.Shandilya Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
46 160719732031 Kethavath Chintu Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
47 160719732033 Vahi Ulla Hussain Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
48 160719732034 Upendar Palthyavath Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
49 160719732035 Praveen Gogula GHMC Abids III 25-May-2022 to 14-June-2022 21
50 160719732036 B Srinidhi Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
51 160719732037 P Rakesh GHMC Abids III 26-May-2022 to 15-June-2022 21
52 160719732038 Neerudu Rajesh Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
53 160719732039 J Karthik Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
54 160719732040 Mir Mustafa Ali Khan SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
55 160719732041 Mohd Azam Brightstar interiors III 16-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 24
56 160719732042 M.Susheel Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
57 160719732043 Mirza Majid Ali Baig SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20



58 160719732044 Mohammed Sohail Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
59 160719732045 Pabhoji Pavan Kalyan Ramky Infrastructure Ltd III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
60 160719732046 Tanveer Khan Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
61 160719732047 Shaik Danish Uddin HI constructions III 18-May-2022 to 05-June-2022 19
62 160719732048 Mohammed Rafiq Brightstar interiors III 16-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 24
63 160719732049 Ubaid Ul Hasan Crystal constructions III 18-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 18
64 160719732050 M Srikanth Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
65 160719732051 B.Murali Krishna Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
66 160719732052 Shaik Ahmed SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
67 160719732053 Guguloth Bhaskar Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
68 160719732054 D Harshitha Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
69 160719732055 Mohd Abdul Ezhan Sumaiyya constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
70 160719732056 A. Harika MCET GHMC Consultancy III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
71 160719732058 Mohammed Khaja Moinuddin Sumaiyya constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
72 160719732059 K Karuna Karan Skill Dzire III 10-May-2022 to 07-June-2022 29
73 160719732060 Korera Sainath Skill Dzire III 11-May-2022 to 01-June-2022 22
74 160719732061 Gangoli Jenna Skill Dzire III 30-May-2022 to 27-June-2022 29
75 160719732062 Rajinikanth Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
76 160719732063 Mohd Ehtheshamuddin Pride constructions III 18-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 18
77 160719732065 Mohammed Abdul Taher SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
78 160719732066 G. Ishwarya Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
79 160719732068 J Swapna TSERC III 21-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 17
80 160719732070 Gugulothu Naveen Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
81 160719732072 Mdsamsamuddin Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
82 160719732073 Mohd Farhaan Khadar Qasimi Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
83 160719732074 Mohammed Umar Anwar Pride constructions III 18-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 18
84 160719732075 E. Nandini Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
85 160719732076 Afifa Tazeen Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
86 160719732077 Taha Md Chowdhry SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
87 160719732078 Mohammed Anwar Ullah Ansari Pride constructions III 18-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 18
88 160719732079 Bilal Raziuddin Habeeb SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
89 160719732080 Akhil Jorrigala SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
90 160719732081 L. Ujwala Sai Priya TSERC III 21-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 17



91 160719732082 Mohammed Akbar Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
92 160719732083 Mohammed Abrar Arif Pride constructions III 18-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 18
93 160719732084 Syed Mukaram SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
94 160719732085 Mohd Mohsin Ali SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
95 160719732086 Mohammed Suhail Ali SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
96 160719732087 Mohd Abdul Naveed SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
97 160719732088 Mohammed Faisal SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
98 160719732089 Dharavath Pavan Kalyan Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
99 160719732090 Rewanthwar Sunnith SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
100 160719732092 Md Qameruddin Naveed SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
101 160719732093 Joanna Grace TSERC III 21-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 17
102 160719732094 Balakrishna Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
103 160719732095 Md Kaif Uddin SR constructions III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
104 160719732301 Gowlikar Vineeth Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
105 160719732302 B Amulya Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
106 160719732303 Shaik Ahmed Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
107 160719732305 Racha Sai Vandana MCET GHMC Consultancy III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
108 160719732306 Mohammed Ameer MCET GHMC Consultancy III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
109 160719732307 R Sai Varshith MCET GHMC Consultancy III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
110 160719732308 Mohd Hassan Aqib Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
111 160719732309 A Bharath GHMC Abids III 26-May-2022 to 15-June-2022 21
112 160719732310 Mangali Rakesh MCET GHMC Consultancy III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
113 160719732311 Sama Sanjay Kumar Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
114 160719732312 Mallepally Sowmya MCET GHMC Consultancy III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
115 160719732313 Shama Begum Skill Dzire III 10-May-2022 to 07-June-2022 29
116 160719732314 Venkatsai Gudikandula Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
117 160719732315 V Vinay Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
118 160719732316 Karthik Reddy GHMC Abids III 25-May-2022 to 14-June-2022 21
119 160719732317 Rajagarijetty Archana Pragathi consultants III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
120 160719732318 B.Jahnavi Sudhakar Infra III 21-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 19
121 160719732319 Danavath Ganesh Parthasarathi consultants III 20-May-2022 to 20-June-2022 32
122 160719732320 Sana Rajashekhar Sairam Constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
123 160719732321 Sai Kumar Asili Sairam Constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22



124 160719732323 P Akash Varma TSERC III 21-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 17
125 160719732324 Odela Pranisha GHMC Abids III 26-May-2022 to 15-June-2022 21
126 160719732325 Gulla Keerthana Usha Kiranmai Pragathi consultants III 16-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 20
127 160719732326 Kathula Prem Kumar Parthasarathi consultants III 20-May-2022 to 20-June-2022 32
128 160719732327 Kakunuri Harideep Goud GHMC Abids III 25-May-2022 to 14-June-2022 21
129 160719732328 Murali Sairam Constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
130 160719732329 K. Neeraja Sairam Constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
131 160719732330 Heeraykar Eashwar Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
132 160719732331 Kadari Praveen Kumar GHMC Abids III 25-May-2022 to 14-June-2022 21
133 160719732332 K.Renuka Sairam Constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
134 160719732333 K. Raviteja Sairam Constructions III 18-May-2022 to 08-June-2022 22
135 160719732334 Mohammed Osman Hussain Siddiqui Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
136 160719732335 Ch.Kaveri Engineering Staff college of India III 19-May-2022 to 04-June-2022 17
137 160719732336 P Laxmi Prasad Reddy GHMC Abids III 25-May-2022 to 14-June-2022 21
138 160719732337 Mohammed Ashraf Ali Skill Dzire III 17-May-2022 to 06-June-2022 21
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METHODIST cOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOOY 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA 
Aifliated to Onania Uaiverity &Avprovel y AICTE 

S.No 

3 
4 

Department of Eleetronics and Communication Engineering 

Sub: Departmental Project Review Commitee (PRC) for AY 2022-23 - Reg 

As part of Osmania University currieulum. a student is required to undertake a rescarch 

oriented project in their final vear of BE Program. Upon completion of Final year project. 

student should be able to identify and describe the problem and scope of project clearly. 

collect, analyze and present data into meaningful information using relevant tools, select. 

plan and execute a proper methodology in problem solving. work independently and 

ethically. present the results in written and oral format ettectively 

Tenure: The tenure of' the selected coordinator and members is lor one academic year. 

The Projcct Revievw Committee has been reconstituted for every year. For the academic 

year 202-22. following members are appointed: 
Name of Member 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 

Department Cireular 

Dr. John William Carey Medithe 

Dr. RaviM Yadahalli 
Dr. V S SN Srinivasa Baba 

Prof. Gopal Sharma 

session 

Nominated by HoD for Review 

Roles and Responsibilities 
Orientation on specializations to the students. 

Collection of data on student specializations. 

Preparation of database for projects. 
Identification of project titles. 
Allotment of project guidance. 

NAAG 

Conducting training sessions to students. 

Collection of faculty data for various specializations. 

Preparation of project seminar schedule. 

Display of marks. 

Designation 

Conducting projvet seminars as per the schedule. 

N3A 

Professor 
Associate Professor 

Collection of' manuscripts of' projccts. 

Date: 02/11/2022 

Professor 

Professor 
Professor 

Position in the 
committee 

Chairman 
Coordinator 

Member 

Preparation of attendance shcets and evaluation shects lor projects seminars. 

Member 
Member 

Information to students on project seminars and university notilications on project work. 

Member 



Conducting plagiarism test. 
Collecting the final versions of projccts. 
Submission of list of projccts to the department concerned. 
Dispatch of hardbound copies to the university. 
TTeparation conduction of project external viva-voce within the campus 

Dr. John W Carey M 
Coordinator 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 
tob-ECE 
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15 
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19 

METHODIST cOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLodY Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA 
Alfllated to Osmania Univoity GAypruved by AICTE 

Name of the Faculty 
Dr. B.Krishna Kumar 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 
Dr. V SSN Srinivasa Baba 

ldentity1ng the expertise of' the 'aculty - Area of' Specialization 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Mr. I.Srikanth 

Dr. John William Carey Medithe 

10 Mr. D.Suresh 

I|Mr. G.M.Mujthaba 

Mr. T.Sravan Kumar 

12 Mr. I PoornaChander 

Mrs. O.Ameena 

Mr. P.RameshBabu 

14 Mr. CH Suresh 

Mr. T Venu Gopal 

16 Mr. B Satyanarayana 
Mr. M Mahesh Babu 

18 Mrs. Zeenath 

Mr. T Maharshi Sanand Yadav 

Projects 2022-23 

Mr. Ramesh Malyla 

Dr. John W Carey Medithe 
Coordinator - Project Work 

Area of Specialization 
Bio medical signal processing 
Antenna and wireless Sensor Networks 

Antenna. RF, Microwave, EM/EMC 

Embedded Systenms and Automation 

Signal and Image Processing. M. AI 
Digital Systems And VI.SI 
Digital Systems and Signal Processing 

Embedded System 
VLSI and ES 

A 
NAAC 

Digital Electronics and Communication Systems 

Embedded System 
:mbedded System 

VLSI System Design 
Communication Engineering 

VLSI System Design 

Digital systems and computer electronics ol 
Digital Communication 

3 

|Digital Image Processing 
Image processing 

2lul22 

Dr. B. Krishna Kuar 
HoD -ECE 



HETNODISTMETHO DIST 

Csd: 2006 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUCATION ENGINEERING 

EVENT 

TITLE & ABSTRACT 

SUBMISSION 

REVIEW OF PROJECT 

ABSTRACT 

RESUBMISSION OF 

ABSTRACT AFTER REVIEWN 

CONTINOUS EVALUATION 

BY GUIDE 

1* PRESENTION TO PRC 

2nd PRESENTATION TO 

PRC 

FINAL PRESENTATION OF 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
CAutonomous Institution] 

Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA 

Afiliated to Os mania U ersity & Approved by AICTE 

PROJECT 

PROJECT SCHEDULE ECE BATCH 2019-2023 

DATES 

15/03/2023 TO 21/03/2023 

23/03/2023 

25/03/2023 

23/03/2023 ON WARDS 

UP TO 1/05/2023 

12/04/2023 AND 13/04/2023 

26/04/2023 

27/04/2023 

01/05/2023 

Dated: 15/03/2023 

INFORMATION 

TO BE SUBMITTED TO PROJECT COORDINATOR IN 

CONSULTATION WITH PROJECT GUIDE 

ACCEPTENCE\REVISE\REJECT INTIMATION 

TO RESPECTIVE BATCHES AND GUIDE ON 

23/03/2023 
FINAL DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF 

REVISION/REJECT BATCH ABSTRACTS 

WEEKLY REVIEW BY GUIDE TO MONITOR 

PROGRESS OF THE PROJECT AND EVALUATE EACH 

STUDENT OF THE ALLOTED PROJECT BATCH. 

RECORD ATTENDANCE IN THE FORMAT SHEET 

PROVIDED 
PPT PRESENTATION (APPROVAL OF GUIDE IS 

MUST) SUBMIT A HARD COPY OF THE 

PRESENTATION TO THE GUIDE 

PPT WITH IMPLEMENTATION ,RESULTS,WORKING 
MODEL /SIMULATION ,SYNTHESIS ETC 

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT REPORT AS PER THE 

BINDING INSTRUCTIONS (GUIDE SIGNATURE IS 
MUST) WORKING MODEL OF PROJECT 

IMPLEMENTASTION HARD WARE AND SOFTWARE 
MUST BE SUBMITTED IN CD 

Proiect Coordinators (Prof. A Gopala Sharma, Dr. Jon W Carey M) Hop ECE 



BATCH Number 

BATCH Number 

2 

3 

10 

ROLL NUMBER 

ROLL NUMBER 

NAME 

NAME 

160719735001 JAMPA GANESH 
160719735002|P KALYAN 

160719735004 SAIREDDY MOHAN 

160719735005\CHINTHALA YAMINI 
160719735037|P MANASWINI 
160719735043|POSANI SUREKHA 

160719735009 K OUSAAFUDDIN 
160719735014 MOHAMED ABDUL 

160719735058 UMAIR ABDULLAH 

160719735007 KONDE SHIVANAND 

160719735010 AKUL DATTATRI 
160719735011A VENKATA PRAKASH 

160719735012| GOHAR IFTEKHAR 
160719735026|ANUMALA PAVANI 
160719735029 NAVAHAL SHARMA 

1607197350 16 NISHEET BAJPAI 
160719735006 M KABEER 

160719735017|K SUDHIPTHA 
160719735019 S AKSHAYA 

160719735060 YEDHUNURI AKHILA 

160719735021 SYED HUSSAIN 
160719735015 M MUSTAFA 
160719735003DANIYAAL MALIK 

160719735022 BADDAM JAYA SRI 
160719735020 BEJUGAM ANMOL 
160719735023 YAMANA GANGASAI 

160719735024 KATUKURI NYLAADRY 

160719735030 RAMACHANDRAPPA 
160719735038MANDATI SAI RITVIK 

GUIDE 

GUIDE 

Dr. John w Carey M 

Mt. T Maharshi Sanand Yada 

Mr. G Mujtaba 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

Mrs, Zeenath 

Mc MMahesh Babu 

O Ameena 

Me. P Ramnesh Babu 

O Ameena 

Mr. 1.Srikanth 

PRC MEMBER 

PRC MEMBER 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Dr. K Jayashankar 

Dr, Ravi M Yadahalli 

Dr. Ravi MM Yadahalli 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 

Dr. K Jayashankar 

Dr. B. Krishna Kurmar 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Dr. B. Krishna Kurmar 

Dr. K Jayashankar 

Guide 

Interraction 

(10M) 

Guide 
ction 

(10M) 

A 

Rough 
Document 

Submission PPT Prezntatton Wark ProgresPrototyze/Simula 
(15M) (SM) 

Pough 

(5M) 

3 

PPT Presntation Work Progress Prototye/Samula 
(10M) (15M) 

11 

13 

(10M) 

13 

ton (1OM) 

14 

ton (10M) 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

40 

6|s)23 

06 |05\20L3 



BATCH Number 

11 

3 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

ROLL NUMBER NAME 

160719735027 BELJE SAI KUMAR 
160719735025 NALUVALA KRISHNA 

160719735008 KUNURU AVINASH 

160719735028 BHANDGHAR 
160719735056 v CHANDU 

160719735031 M SUMEDHA 
160719735033 NAMIREDDY JHANSI 

160719735032 SYEDA NAZNEEN 

160719735035 SAMA KHATOON 

160719735034 K SHIVATHMIKA 

160719735042|ATIKA TANVEER 
160719735057 MKHALEEL 

160719735036 MUDDAM NAVATEJ 
160719735052 BALE MANISH 

160719735050P SAI VISHNU 

160719735040 P NITESH 
160719735041 PULUGAM CHARAN 
160719735039 KARANAM VINAY 

160719735045|NARIGE VINAY 
160719735055 REGULA VENKATESH 
160719735044 BOMPALLI SAIRAM 

160719735047/ GINNE HARSHA 
160719735046|JODU NAVEEN 

160719735048 CH YOGESH 
160719735049 CAUVERY ADITYA 

160719735053G SARASWATHI 
160719735054 AKULA BHAVANI 
160719735013 KUNTA SOUJANYA 

160719735051G VAMSHIDHAR 
160719735059|M AZHARUDDIN 
180719735018 NAYEB THAHER 

GUIDE 

Mr. Satyanarayana 

Mr. T Venu Gopal 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Mr. D.Suresh 

Mr. T Maharshi Sanand Yadav 

Mr. 1 Poorna Chander 

Mr, Ramesh Malyala 

Mr. P Ramesh Babu 

Mr. CH Suresh 

Mr. T.Sravan Kumar 

Mr. CH Suresh 

Mr. Ramesh Malyala 

PRC MEMBER 

Dr. John wW Carey M 

Prof, A, Gopal Sharma 

Prof. A. Gopal Sharma 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Dr. K Jayashankar 

Dr, B. Krishna Kumar 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Dr, B. Krishna Kumar 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahall 

Guide 

Interraction 
(10M) 

H 

Rough 
Document 

Submission PPT Presntation Work Progre: |Prototype/Simula 
(SM) (15M) (10M) 

LO 

tion (10 TOTAL 

47 

0 

o6tS2025 



ROLL NUMBER ROLL NUMBER 

25 

26 

28 

2 

30 

31 

16071973S061 PANDRA NIKHIL 

L60719735314 VEERAVATNI SATVIKA 
160719735315 TEEPIREDDY NIKHIL 

NAME 

I6071973S063 MUNIGANT VENU 

16071973$066 KONGARA AJAY 
|160719735S074 BACHHE MANUSHA 

I60719735064 VINAY BAJAJ 
160719735089S ARYAN 

27 |160719735093 AON HUSSAIN 

16071973s075 HARSHA JAYANT 

60719735069 RASPALLY RANAY 

16071973S079TAMADA SUNIL 
160719735068 DOKI CHANDU 

160719735070 MOHAMMED SAHEEL 

|L60719735072 M KANKSHA 
I60719735091 TMAHESH 
160719735313 NAKKA SAI SUSHMA 

160719735078 CHIKKALA KIRAN 
|160719735076 CHERKA ROHIT 
160719735087 ANIKET 

160718735024 MOHAMMED ABDUL 
160718735081 FAHAD MOHD 

160719735083 P PRAMOD KUMAR 

|160719735062RMANISHA 
160719735082ANAGANDULA AJITH 

60719735305 E MANOJ KUMAR 
|607197350%% BANJRUDIRAJ 

GUIDE 

Mr. Arjun Ghule 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Mr. P Ramesh Babu 

Mrs. Zeenath 

Mr. T.Stavan Kumar 

Mr. Ramesh Malyala 

Mrs. Zeenath 

PRC MEMBER 

Mr. D.Suresh 

Prof. A. Gopal Sharma 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Dr, Ravi M Yadahali 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Guide 
Interraction 

(10M) 

Rough 
Docurnent 

Submission 

(SM) 

4 
5 

5 

PPT Presntation Work Progress Prototype/Sin 
(15M) (10M) ulation (10M) 

13 
|5 

TOTAL 

49 o 

0 

o 



ROLL NUMBER ROLL NUMBER 

40 

41 

32 

39 

R94 

33 

36 

3 

36 

38 

NAME 

16071973S065 MOHD IMRAN ALI 

16071973s08ST PAVAN KUMAR 

16071973$304 MADDI TARUN 

16071973SO84SABAVATH MAHESH 

I6071973$306 KUNDELLA RANI 

I6071973$303 SH RAMESH 
160719735081 MUDAVATH RAVI 

6071973$307 G, MOUNIKA SAGAR 

|I6071973S309 KALLURI THARUN 
I60719735302 PELLURI NIKHILESH 

6071973$308 MANIMEDDA SAI 

L6071973$311 A ROSHAN 

60718735075 ABHUAY P. ABHJAY 

160719735067(( M SREE SAI TANAY 
60719735O80 YALJALA SRINIVAS 
16071973S071 ANGIDI SUBHASH 
160719735086(SIMALADARI VARUN 

160719735301 MUNDRATHI RITHIK(Not at 
160719735312 SHAIK TABASSUM 

60719735316 KMAHESH BABr 
160719735317 MSUSHANTH RAJ 
160718735084 N. H. SAI KIRAN 

60718735030 JASPER MEKALA 
160718735036 MADUKAR MANNE 

160718735057 PAVAN BANOTH 

L60719735090 SIRIGIRI JACINTH 

GUIDE 

Mr. Satyanarayana 

M. G Mujtaba 

O Ameena 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Dr. John w Carey M 

Mr. T Maharshi Sanand 
Yadav 

Mr. I.Srikanth 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

Mr. T Venu Gopal 

Mr. M Mahesh Babu 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

PRC MEMBER 

Dr. John w Carey M 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Dr. K Jayashankar 

Dr, K Jayashankar 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

Prof. A. Gopal Sharma 

Dr. K Jayashankar 

| Guide 

Interraction 

(10M) 

Rough 
Document 

Submission PPT Presntation Work Progress Prototype/Sin 
(SM) (15M) 

1D 

(10M) 

13 

ulation (10M) TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

oo052023 



Depertment of ECE, PROJECT WORK -II Review Schedule 
Date: 19/4/2023, 9:30 AM Onwards 

PRC Member 

Dr. VSSN Srinivesa Baba, 
Prof & Head Dept. of ECE 

Dr. K Jayashankar, Dean (R&D), 
Dept. of ECE 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Prof. A. Gopa! Sharma, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Courdinators 

Dr. John W Carey M, Coordinator - Projects 

Project Guide 

P Ramesh Babu 

Prof. Mr. T Maharshi Sanand 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Mr. Mahesh Babu 

Yadav 

i Srikanth 

Mrs. Zeenath 

Mrs. O Amoena 

Mr. I Poorna Chander 

Mr. CH Suresh 

Dr. Ravi MYadahalli 

Mr. G Mujtaba 

Mr. Ramesh Malyala 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Mr. TVenu Gopal 

Mr. Arjun Ghule 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Mr. D Suresh 

Mr. T Srfan Kumar 

Mr. Satyanarayana 

Project 
Batch 

18 

26 

24 

8 

6 

41 

2 

15 

37 

10 

39 

5 

27 

B0 

7 

34 

16 

10 

21 

39 

3 

33 

17 

22 

29 

22 

29 

35 

12 

40 

1 

23 

31 

20 

32 

HOD-ECE 

Roorn Number 

Lecture Hall C- 215 

Project Lab (Civil) 
C-010 

Lecture Hall C- 107 

Lecture Hall C- 10s 

MPMC LAB 

IEDC 



Methodist College of Engineering and Technology 

Depertment of ECE, 2nd -PROJECT WORK -II Review Schedule 
Date: 6/S/2023, 9:30 AM Onwards 

PRC Member 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba, 

Prof & Head Dept. of ECE 

K Jayashankar, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Dr. B. Krishna Kumar, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Prof. A. Gopal Sharma, Prof. Dept. of ECE 

Dr. John W Carey M, Coordinator - Projects 

Project Guide 

P Ramesh Babu 

Dr. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Mr. Mahesh Babu 

Mr. T Maharshi Sanand 
Yadav 

I Srikanth 

Dr. Ravi M Yadahalli 

Mr. G Mujtaba 

Mr. Ramesh Malyala 

Mrs. Zeenath 

Mrs. O Ameena 

Mr. I Poorna Chander 

Mr. CH Suresh 

Prof. A Gopal Sharma 

Mr. T Venu Gopal 

Mr, Arjun Ghule 

Dr. John W Carey M 

Mr. D Suresh 

Mr. T Sravan Kumar 

Mr. Satyanarayana 

Project 
Batch 

8 

18 

26 

24 

6 

41 

2 

15 

37 

10 

38 

4 

39 

3 

33 

17 

22 

29 

5 

27 

30 

7 

9 

34 

16 

19 

21 

22 

29 

35 

12 

40 

23 

1 

36 
14 

31 

20 
28 

11 

32 

HOD-ECE 

Room Number 

Lecture Hall C -215 

Project Lab (Civil) 
C-010 

Lecture Hall C- 105 

Lecture Hall C- 107 

MPMC LAB 

IEDC 



To. 

Project Coordinator, 

Department of ECE, MCET 

Sir/Madam. 

1/We request vou to freeze our batch members as 

Subject: Request for Batch formation añd Allocation of' Guide/Supervisor 

Thank vou. 

I) Name: J-Ganesk 

I) Signature 

2) Name: RSa Satya kolyan 
3) NameS Mohan Redy 

We were interested to do our project in AT, MLetkat(VLSI ES/ lmage Prosessing Signal 
poesing under guidance ofpy.Jdn ilen CaTey Melae Sany faculty if you wish to work with) 

Jegocsh 
2) Signature_S.ohan 

Phone no 

y hone no 

Roll No. IGo 193Sool 

Roll No. lGo1973500 2 

Roll No. IGO1923sOD4 

3) Signature S Sti Kalyan Phone no 

5535 31î29 

Date: 2-1. 2022 

83)16s HA 
44912 40356 

Mail ld 

Hyderabad 

ganech jampa64oMgroail 

Mail ld Kaly an zop@mal. Com 



To, 

Project Coordinator., 

Department of ECE, MCET 

Sir/Madam, 

I/We request you to frecze our batch members as 

Subject: Request for Batch formation and Allocation of Guide/Supervisor 

Thank you, 

I) Signature 

I) 

We were interested to do our project in VL1 
processing) under guidance of].Malarcui 

3) 

Name:C Yamini 
2) Name: P Manasww 
3) Name: PSuxehlLa 

Yami 
2) Signatureanasn 

Roll No. 16 olq35005 
Roll No. l6041935034 
Roll No. 1bot935 D43 

(VLSV ES/ Image Prosessing/ Signal 

(any faculty if you wish to work with) 

Sauand uadav 

Phone no 340909 61 
Phone no 83d493ue1e 

Phone no4 I444C9 

Hyderabad 

T Mahatshi Sanand yada 

nlul222 



METHODisT 
OMETHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING& TECHNOLOGY 

Note: 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

The Miniproject Plhase -l presentation for 5" semester B: (ECE) is arranged as per the 

following details. 

SI. No. Semester Section Date 

2 5 B 

I. Maximum time allotted to cach batch is I5 minutes. 

4. The approval of PPT by guide is a must. 

SI. No. 

NOTICE 

3 

2. The students should wear formal dress during the presentation. 
3. The presence of' project guide is a must during their batch presentation. 

gh December 2022 

5. Division of' marks for Miniproject is as tollows. 

Component 

9 December 2022 

1sl02 

Murks allotted tor Phase I presentation 

Prof Ravi MYadahalli 
Miniproject Coordinator 

Murks allotted for Logbook 

Bateh 
Aj- A2 
B,- B12 

Marks allotted for Phase 2/ final presentation 

HOD 

Remarks 

Marks 
15 
10 
25 

Total 50 

Prof. B KriaKydr 

College Code: 1607 

HEAD OF THE 
DEPARTMEN7 

DEPARTMENT OF ECE 

METHODIST COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TEC 
ABIDS, HYDERABAD. 



METHODIST 

SI. 

No. 

2 

METHODIST 

3 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

Date: 29/11/2022 

(An Autonomous Institution) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Name of the Faculty 

Miniproject Review Committee (MRC) 

Member 
Dr B Krishna Kumar 

Dr VSSN Srinivasa Baba 

Sri I Srikanth 

Sri Sravan Kumar T 

CIRCULAR 

Dr Ravi M Yadahalli 

Designation 

Professor and 
HOD 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Position in the 
committee 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

College Code: 1607 

Coordinator 

Signature 

Stteth 

The MRC members are requested to note that the evaluation of Miniproject - Phase lwill be 
carried out tentatively on 13th and 14 December 2022. 112022 

Dr BKrishna Kumar 
HEAD OFTHE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF ECE 
METHODIST COLLEGE DF ENGG. & TEC 

ABIDS, HYDERABAD, 



B No. Roll No. 

(Al) 

A2 

A3 

A 

44 

A5 

(A6 

A7 

A& 

A10 

METHODIST 

AI 

A12 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING& TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
Evaluation of Phase-I of Miniproject 

160720735302 G Bhavani Shankar 
160720735308 M Abhinav Siddartha 

160720735303 B Pranav 

Student Name 

16072073S307 
160720735301 
160720735304 K Harshitha 
160720735306| K Neeraj Kumar R 
160720735309 Thalla Sravani 

Vamshidhar ha Nikhitha 

160720735024 Y Sri Bhargav 
160720735018 M Viswas 
160720735041 K Parmesh 

160720735038 PNagendra Chary 
160720735004 Sama Sathwik 

160720735037 L Jeevan Nayak 
16072073503 | M Manoj Madhar 
16072073S022 N Omkar 

160720735007 M Koushika Reddy 
160720735027 Karra Chelsiya 
160720735030 Md Mehnaz Anjum 
160720735001 TArchana 
160720735023 B Kavya 

160720735032 Biji Vaishnavi 
160720735034 D Shruthi 
160720735012 G Sai Charan 

1607207350 15 
160720735033 
160720735042 
160720735013 K Sravanthi 

160720735035 Udari Shiva 

160720735003 

M Rajeshwari 
KV Goud 

160720735040 Pratik Singh R 

Komanduri Sravani 

160720735010 Nagulapally Jayanth 
160720735008 Gade Sai Teja 
16072073501| K Moses Gabriel 
160720735029 N Sampath Kumar 
160720735019 Sanga Jayanth 
160720735005 ChV Viswanath 

160720735020 
160720735002 

160720735026 Mohd Omer 
160720735036 

Sohail Ali Khan 
16072073S016 Syed Abdul GhaniH 

Mohammed Saif 

Manchala Sai 
Abdulla B Ahmed S 

16072073S021 Md. Abdul Rahman 
160720735025 Md. Azamuddin 

Title of the 
Miniprojec 

A 

A9 

AB 

Communic 
ation Skills 

(4 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 
2. 

Body 
Language (3) 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

PPT 

prepar 
ation 

(5) 

L 

3 

3 
3 

College Code: 1607 

Q& A 
(3) 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 
3 
3 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

Total 

(15) 

|3 

|2 
15 

13 

13 

11 

10 
13 

160720735009 Papani Swathi 

160720735017 G Chandra Kanth 

160720735014 Ganesh 

160720735039 Md. Faraaz Khan 



AD) 

B No. Roll No. 

A2) 

A3 

A4 

As 

A6 

A7 

AS 

A9 

(A10) 

METHODIST 

(AlI 

A12 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
Evaluation of Phase-I of Miniproject 

160720735302 G Bhavani Shankar 
160720735308 M Abhinav Siddartha 
160720735303 B Pranay 
160720735307 Nagula Vamshidhar 
160720735301 Mudda Nikhitha 
160720735304 KHarshitha 

Student Name 

160720735306 K Neeraj Kumar R 
160720735309 

160720735041 

160720735024 YSri Bhargav 
Thalla Sravani 

160720735S004 
160720735037 
16072073503 1 

16072073S022 
160720735009 

Parmesh 

160720735038 P Nagendra Chary 
Sama Sathwik 

L Jeevan Nayak 
M Manoj Madhar 
N Omkar 

Papani Swathi 

160720735007 M Koushika Reddy 
160720735027 Karra Chelsiya 
160720735030 Md Mehnaz Anjum 
160720735001 T Archana 
160720735023 B Kavya 

160720735032 Biji Vaishnavi 

160720735034 D Shruthi 

160720735017 G Chandra Kanth 
160720735015 M Rajeshwari 
160720735033 KV Goud 

Komanduri Sravani 
K Sravanthi 

160720735042 
160720735013 
16072073 5035 

160720735040 Pratik Singh R 
1607207350 10 Nagulapally Jayanth 
160720735008 Gade Sai Teja 

Udari Shiva 

160720735029 N Sampath Kumar 
160720735019 Sanga Jayanth 
16072073S00S Ch V Viswanath 
16072073 5014 Ganesh 

Mohd Omer 
160720735036- Mohammed Saif 
160720735003 Sohail Ali Khan 
160720735016. Syed Abdul GhaniH 
160720735020 Manchala Sai 
160720735002 Abdulla B Ahmed S 
160720735021 Md. Abdul Rahman 

160720735025 Md. Azamuddin 
160720735039 Md. Faraaz Khan 

Title of the 

Miniprojec 

Fse Detek 

hone hto 

veli de 

Rete 

Entede. 

Aner 
RF & TR 
based 
wiedess 
path trace 

Communic 
ation Skills 

(4) 

Iot BASE 

Body 
Language (3) 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

-3 

PPT Q& A 
prepar (3) 

(5) 

5 

3 

College Code: 1607 

3 

2 

2 

Total 

(15) 

l2 

13 
14 

13 

2 

14 

13 

160720735018 M Viswas 

160720735012 G Sai Charan 

160720735011 K Moses Gabriel 

160720735026 

ation 



B 

B: 

BI 

R 

R 

B 

B6 

BS 

B9 

BI 

B10 

METHODIST 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (An Autonomous Institution) 

Roll Number Student Name 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING Evaluation of Phase-I of Miniproject 

160720735044 Apuri Shambhavi 
l6072073S069 Darla Bhargavi 

l60720735313 R Sharon Sonia 

160720735071 Rajput Sowjanya Singh 
160720735059 
16072073 5080 
1607207353 10 
160720735047 Vadyala Rakshitha 
160720735052 SSai Nikhil 
160720735056 
1607207353 18 
160720735077 

Challa Yasheshwini 

160 

160720735317 

Ruperao Sharvari 
Seda Noor Ul Zoha 
KGirish Rohan 

16072073S312 Ch Bala Gopal 

Mararn Rishitha 

160720735060 K Monika Reddy 
160720735051 Kolanu Harshitha 
160720735066 Sriranoju Rani 
160720735073 Kancham Pooja 

16072073S064 
16072073S065 

Akula Hitesh Kumar , 
Rs Sanjay 

160720735314 Sai Bhaaswanth Ryali A8 USy MEnS, 

160720735319 
1607207353 16 
I60720735049 
16072073 5085 
160720735046 

020735058 
160720735043 Ponugoti Akash Rao 
160720735057 Gangadhara Madhu 
l60720735050 G Sheshidhar Reddy 
160720735061 Battu Divya 

ÞAg. Srikank 

Palivela Sruthi 
Kanukuntla Swetha 
K Sri Harsha 

G Karthik Goud 

Gunti Varun 
Rayala Sai 

Maltumlkar O 

P Sai Kumar 

Emani Rls Sakruthi 
16072073S045 Jorrigala Sai Teja 
160720735083 Sandra Udaya Sri 
160720735067 Maddikunta Jhansi 
1607207350$5 Lolam Vilas 
I60720735068 Sohail Ahmed 
l60720735063 Mirza Imran Baig 
160720735075 P Jacob Israel 
160720735054 Sattu Hemanish 

BI2 lo0720735078 Potla Palli Pavani 

Title of the 

Miniproject 

Inuhe bot 

syite 

aloan 

Communicat 
ion Skills 
(4) 

3 

3 

3 

2 
2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

Body 
Language 
(3) 

2 

3 
2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

PPT Q& 
preparation A (3) 
(5) 

5 

5 

2 

College Code: 1607 

L 

2 

2 

S 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Total 
(15) 

J3 

13 

12 

12 

0 

12 

2 
13 

160720735311 

160720735315 D Saketh Sudamshu 

160720735320 Kodasi Mounika 

160720735048 K Vijaya Karthikeya 
160720735072 K Pavan Ravi Shiva 

Kumar 

|!o0720735079 Maladasari Suresh 
1607207350SI B Prasanna Vardhan 
160720735062 L Sai Venkat Goud B 



B 
No. 

(BI) 

X 

METHODIST 

B3 

B4 

B 

B 

B9 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
Evaluation of Phase-I of Miniproject 

Roll Number 

160720735044 
160720735069 
1607207353 13 R Sharon Sonia 

160720735311 

160720735056 

160720735071 
160720735059 Ruperao Sharvari 
160720735080 
160720735310 K Girish Rohan 
160720735047 Vadyala Rakshitha 

160720735077 
160720735315 

Student Name 

16072073S3 12 
160720735314 
160720735060 

Apuri Shambhavi 
Darla Bhargavi 

160720735066 

Challa Yasheshwini 

1607207353 18 Akula Hitesh Kumar 

160720735073 

Rajput Sowjanya Singh 

Syeda Noor UI Zoha 

Maram Rishitha 

Rs Sanjay 
D Saketh Sudamshu 

Ch Bala Gopal 
Sai Bhaaswanth Ryali 

160720735051| Kolanu Harshitha 
K Monika Reddy 

Sriramoju Rani 
Kancham Pooja 
Kodasi Mounika 16072073S320 

160720735317| Palivela Sruthi 
1607207353 19 
16072073$3 16 
160720735049 GKarthik Goud 
160720735085 

Kanukuntla Swetha 
KSri Harsha 

Gunti Varun 

Rayala Sai Bhargav 
Maltumkar Omsai 

160720735046 
160720735058 
160720735043 Ponugoti Akash Rao 
160720735057 Gangadhara Madhu 
160720735050 G Sheshidhar Reddy 
160720735061 Battu Divya 
160720735048 KVijaya Karthikeya -
160720735072 K Pavan Ravi Shiva 

Kumar 

160720735065 Emani Rls Sakruthi 
B10 160720735045 Jorrigala Sai Teja 

160720735083 Sandra Udaya Sri 
160720735067 Maddikunta Jhansi 

(BII) 160720735068 Sohail Ahmed 
160720735063 Mirza Imran Baig 
160720735075 P Jacob Israel 
160720735054 Saltu Hemanish 

/B12) 60720735078 Potla Palli Pavani 
160720735079 Maladasari Suresh 
160720735081 B Prasanna Vardhan 

Title of the 

Miniproject 

GSMBased 
oeal 

lessI 

la ankn 

Autonahd 

Alcbht 
ine 

Glind 

Hme 

Communicat 
ion Skills 

Bhgla 
Alara 

(4) 

Body PPT Q& 

(3) 
2 

AKSENT 

2 

2 

(5) 

2 

College Code: 1607 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Total 

(15) 

12 

2 

13 
12 

12 
13 

13 

13 

14 

160720735052 S Sai Nikhil 

160720735064 P Sai Kumar 

160720735055 Lolam Vilas 

l60720735062 L Sai Venkat Goud 

Language preparation A (3) 



B 

BS 

BS 

B6 

B7 

BIO 

BI| 

wB12 

No 

B 

B2 

B. 

B? 

B 

METHODIST METHODIST 

cOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
Evaluation of Phase-I of Miniprojcct 

Roll Number 

l607207350-44 Apuri Shambhavi 
I6072073S069 Durla Bhargavi 
160720735313 R Sharon Sonia 
16072073S3|| Challa Yasheshwini 
I60720735071 
l607207350$9 
16072073 S080 

16072073 5052 
16072073 S056 

Student Name 

Rajput Sowjanya Singh 
Ruperao Sharvari 

Syeda Noor Ul Zoha 

S Sai Nikhil 
Maram Rishitha 

1607207353 18 Akula Hitesh Kumar A 
160720735077 Rs Sanjay 

1607207353 I5 D Saketh Sudamshu 
160720735312 Ch Bala Gopal 

160720735051 

1607207353 14 Sai Bhaaswanth Ryali AB 
I60720735060 K Monika Reddy 

Kolanu Harshitha 
160720735066 Sriramoju Rani 
16072073S073 Kancham Pooja 
16072073S320 Kodasi Mounika 
1607207353 17 Palivela Sruthi 

160720735049 G Karthik Goud 
160720735085 Gunti Varun 
160720735046 Rayala Sai Bhargav 
160720735058 Maltumkar Omsai 
160720735043 Ponugoti Akash Rao 
160720735057 Gangadhara Madhu 
160720735050 G Sheshidhar Reddy 
160720735061 Battu Divya 

160720735048 K Vijaya Karthikeya 

160720735064 PSai Kumar 
160720735065 Emani RIs Sakruthi 160720735045 Jorrigala Sai Teju AS 160720735083 Sandra Udaya Sri 
I60720735067 Maddikunta Jhansi 
16072073505S Lolam Vilas 
160720735068 Sohail Ahmed 
160720735063 Mirza Imran Baig 160720735075 P Jacob Isracl 
160720735054 Sttu Hemanish 
160720735078 Potla Palli Puvani 

Title of the 

Miniproject 

7tteost baat 

wif based 
moticebrd 
using 
Tas poerny pi 

Communicat 

Ion Skills 
4Y 

+ 

3 

3 
3 

Body 
Language 
(3) 

3 
3 

3 

3 

2 

(3) 

43 
2 

3 

PPT Q& 
preparationA (3) 

(5) 

5 

College Code: 1607 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2. 

2 

Total 
(15) 

14 
|3 

|2 

14 

|2 

1 

13 

1.2 
1 
|4 
3 

16072073S3 10 K Girish Rohan 
l60720735047 Vadyala Rakshitha 

1607207353 19 Kanukuntla Swetha 
1607207353 16 K Sri Harsha 

160720735072 K Pavan Ravi Shiva 
Kumar 

160720735079 Maladasari Suresh l60720735081 B Prasanna Vardhan I60720735062 L Sai Venkat Goud 
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Batch 
No. 

BI 

B2 

B 

B4 

BS 

B6 

B? 

B 

B9 

B10 

BII 

B12 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses College Code: 1607 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Roll Number 

160720735044 
160720735069 
1607207353 13 
l6072073S31| 
160720735071 

160720735059 
160720735080 
1607207353 10 

160720735047 

16072073S052 
160720735S056 
160720735318 
160720735077 
16072073S315 
1607207353 12 
1607207353 14 

160720735060 

| 160720735051 
160720735066 
160720735073 
160720735320 
160720735317 
1607207353 19 
1607207353 16 
160720735049 
160720735085 
160720735046 
160720735058 
160720735043 
160720735057 
160720735050 
160720735061 

phene 

Miniprojects -5" Semester B 

160720735075 
16072073S054 
160720735078 
160720735079 

16072073 5081 
160720735062 

Student Name 

Apuri Shambhavi 
Darla Bhargavi 
R Sharon Sonia 

Challa Yasheshwini 
Rajput Sowjanya Singh 
Ruperao Sharvari 
Syeda Noor UI Zoha 
K Girish Rohan 

Vadyala Rakshitha 
S Sai Nikhil 
Maram Rishitha 
Akula Hitesh Kumar 

Rs Sanjay 
D Saketh Sudamshu 
Ch Bala Gopal 
Sai Bhaaswanth Ryali 
KMonika Reddy 
Kolanu Harshitha 
Sriramoju Rani 
Kancham Pooja 
Kodasi Mounika 
Palivela Sruthi 
Kanukuntla Swetha 
K Sri Harsha 
G Karthik Goud 
Gunti Varun 
Rayala Sai Bhargav 
Maltumkar Omsai 

Ponugoti Akash Rao 
Gangadhara Madhu 
G Sheshidhar Reddy 
Battu Divya 

K Vijaya Karthikeya 

2 

160720735048 
160720735072 K Pavan Ravi Shiva K 
160720735064 
160720735065 
160720735S045 

16072073 5083 
160720735067 
160720735055 
160720735068 
160720735063 

P Sai Kumar 

Emani Rls Sakruthi 
Jorrigala Sai Teja 
Sandra Udaya Sri 
Maddikunta Jlansi 
Lolam Vilas 

Sohail Ahmed 

Mirza Imran Buig 
P Jacob Israel 

Sattu Hemanish 
Potla Palli Pavani 
Maladasari Suresh 
B Prasanna Vardhan 
L Sai Venkat Goud 

MPRC 1 

(SI) 
out of IS 

13 

1 
A 

12 

13 

13 
12 
14 

13 

14 

A 

11 
11 
AB 

AB 

10 

13 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 
09 

09 

09 

10 

10 

12 

AB 
09 

10 

13 

10 
09 

AB 

MPRC 2 
(SKR) 
out of 1s 

12 
AE 

14 

13 

14 

12 

13 
AB 

AB 

AE 
13 

12 
12 
13 

13 

13 

13 

13 
12 

13 
04 

14 

12 

13 
AB 

14 

13 

13 

12 

AB 

Guide 
Marks 
out of 15 

14 

AB 

|4 

1 

en=gi:z 14 
14 

14 

Date: 17/12/2022 

13 

14 
AB 

12 

AB 

AB 

13 

13 
14 

13 

12 

1 

14 
13 

AB 
04 

06 
04 

12 

13 

Average 
out of 15 

14 

AB 
14 
13 

14 
14 

14 

14 

AB 

12 

AB 

AB 
12 
12 

12 
12 

14 

13 

12 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

12 
07 

12 

13 
AE 

07 

14 
1. 

12 

2 

B 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMEN ' 
DEPARTMENT OF ECE 
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Batch 
No. 

Al 

A2 

A3 

A4 

A5 

A6 

A7 

A8 

A9 

A10 

AlI 

A12 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS& COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
Date: 17/12/2022 

Student Name 

160720735302 
160720735308 
160720735303 

160720735307 
160720735301 
160720735304 
160720735306 
160720735309 

160720735024 
160720735018 
160720735041 
160720735038 
16072073S004 

160720735037 
16072073503 1 
160720735022 

160720735009 
160720735007 
160720735027 
160720735030 

160720735001 
160720735023 
160720735S032 
160720735034 
16072073S012 
160720735017 
160720735015 
16072073S033 
160720735042 
160720735013 
160720735035 

160720735040 
160720735S010 
160720735008 

16072073501| 
160720735029 

160720735019 
16072073S005 
160720735014 

160720735026 
160720735036 
160720735003 
160720735016 

160720735020 
160720735002 
160720735021 
16072073S025 
160720735039 

phaye - 1 M enh 
Miniprojects -5" SemesterA 

Roll Number 

G Bhavani Shankar 

MAbhinav S 
Basampally Pranav 
N Vamshidhar 

Mudda Nikhitha 
Kaluri Harshitha 

K Neeraj K Reddy 
Thalla Sravani 

Y Sri Bhargav 
Malisetty Viswas 
K Parmesh 
P Nagendra Chary 
Sama Sathwik 

L Jeevan Nayak 
M Manoj Madhar 
Nandigama Omkar 
Papani Swathi 
M Koushika Reddy 
Karra Chelsiya 
Md Mehnaz Anjum 
Tammali Archana 
Bairangpalli Kavya 
Biji Vaishnavi 

Dandugala Shruthi 
G Sai Charan 

G Chandra Kanth 
M Rajeshwari 
KV Goud 
Komanduri Sravani 
Komanduri Sravanthi 

Udari Shiva 
Pratik Singh R 
N Jayanth 
Gade Sai Teja 
K Moses Gabriel 

Ganesh 

N Sampath Kumar 
Sanga Jayanth 
CH V Viswanath 

Mohd Omer 
Mohammecd Saif 
Sohail Ali Khan 
Syed Abdul Ghani H 
Manchala Sai 
A Bin Ahned Salfi 
Md. Abdul Rahman 
Md. Azamuddin 
Md. Faraaz Khan 

MPRC I 
(SI) 
out of l5 

13 

13 

AP 

12 

AB 
AB 

13 
11 

AE 
AF 

AB 
14 

14 

13 
14 

AB 

AB 
10 
AF 

1 

11 

AE 

AB 
AB 

AF 

10 

AB 
10 

10 
12 

12 
AB 
13 

10 

13 

AB 

AB 

AB 
AB 

MPRC 2 

(SKR) 
out of 15 

Guide 
Marks 
out of 15 

14 

|4 
AF 

14 

AB 
AB 
15 

13 

12 

AB 
AB 

AE 

4 

4 

14 

A 
12 
AD 

AB 
11 

AE 

AE 

AB 

AB 

AB 

A 

|4 

14 

2 
14 

12 

AE 

A 

A 
AB 

HEAD OF THE DEPART0EN 

College Code: 1607 

DEPARTMENT OF ECE 
METHODiST COLLEGE OF ENGG. & *2 

Average 
out of 15 

14 

14 
AB 

13 

1: 

12 
AB 

AB 
13 
14 

13 
12 

AB 
AB 

AB 

14 
14 

14 

AB 
12 
AB 

12 

AB 

11 
AB 

AB 
AB 
AB 

AF 

10 
10 

AE 

13 
13 

AB 

13 

|4 

AB 
AE 
AB 
\B 
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COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING& TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering 

Date: 21" January 2023 

NOTICE 

College Code: 1607 

All the students of 5h semester are informed that second and final presentation of miniproject 

will be conducted on 30" January 2023. During that day, the students need to demonstrate 

their miniproject. 

Prof. RartM Yadahalli 
Miniproject Coordinator 

Also, the students need to submit the miniproject reports (1 Guide Copy+1 Dept. Copy + 4 

Student Copies = 6 copies) on the same day. 

Prof. VSSN Srinivasa Baba 
HOD, ECE 

HEAD OF THE DERARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF ECE 

METHODIST COLLEGE GF ENGG. & TEC!. 

AB:DS, -HYDERABAD. 
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Bate 
h No. 
A 

A2 

A3 

A4 

A: 

A6 

A7 

B10 

A8 

A9 

A10 

A12 

METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 
Date: 30/01/2023 

Student Name 

160720735302 

160720735308 
160720735303 
160720735307 

16072073530 1 
160720735304 
160720735306 
160720735309 
160720735024 
160720735018 
16072073504 1 
16072073S038 
160720735004 
160720735037 
16072073503 1 
160720735022 
160720735009 
160720735007 
160720735027 

160720735030 
160720735001 

160720735023 
160720735032 
160720735034 
160720735012 
16072073501 
160720735015 
160720735033 
160720735045 

160720735083 
160720735067 

160720735055 
160720735042 
160720735013 
160720735035 

160720735040 
160720735010 
160720735008 
16072073501 | 
160720735029 
160720735019 
160720735005 
160720735014 

160720735026 
160720735002 
160720735021 

Second and Final Evaluation of Miniproject -$h Semester A 

160720735025 
160720735039 

Roll Number 

G Bhavani Shankar 
M Abhinav Siddartha 
Basampally Pranav 
Nagula Vamshidhar 

Mudda Nikhitha 
Kaluri Harshitha 

K Neeraj Kumar R 
Thalla Sravani 
Y Sri Bhargav 
Malisetty Viswas 
K Parmesh 

| P Nagendra Chary 
Sama Sathwik 

L Jeevan Nayak 

M Manoj Madhar 
Nandigama Omkar 
Papani Swathi 
M Koushika Reddy 
Karra Chelsiya 
Md Mehnaz Anjum 
Tammali Archana 
Bairangpalli Kavya 
Biji Vaishnavi 
Dandugala Shruthi 

G Sai Charan 

G Chandra Kanth 
M Rajeshwari 
KV Goud 

Jorrigala Sai Teja 
Sandra Udaya Sri 
Maddikunta Jhansi 
Lolam Vilas 
Komanduri Sravani 

K Sravanthi 
Udari Shiva 
Pratik Singh R 

Nagulapally Jayanth 
Gade Sai Teja 
K Moses Gabriel 
N Sampath Kumar 
Sanga Jayantlh 
Ch V Viswanath 
Ganesh 
Mohd Omer 
Abdulla BAhmed S 
Md. Abdul Rahman 
Md. Azamuddin 

Md. Faraaz Khan 

Out of 25 
Marks 

Projcct Guide 

Mrs. O.Ameena 

Mr. I.Poorna Chander 

Prof.Gopala Sharma 

Prof.Gopala Sharma 

Mr. I. Srikanth 

Mr. T.Sravan Kumar 

Mr. T. Maharshi 
Sanand Yadav 

Mr. T. Maharshi 
Sanand Yadav 

Mr. P.Ramo[h Babu 

Mr. M. Mahesh Babu 

Mr. Zeenath 

Dr. John William 

Carey M 

HEAD OFlTHE DN 
DEPARTMENT OF 

College Code: 1607 

1- RaJAD. 

MPRC Member 

Prof.) Jaya Sankar 

Prof. B. Krishna Kunar 

afor 

Prof. Ravi M Yadahalli C 

Prof. VSSN Srinivasa 
Baba 

Prof. Gopala Sharma 

Prot. Sriknath 

Immareddy 

METHODIST COLLCGE 0FEN3G. & tt1OD, ECE 
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No. 

BI 

BI 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Date: 30/01/2023 

Batch Roll 

B2 

B3 

AR 

B4 

Al 

BS 

B6 

B 

B8 

METHODIST 

B9 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution) 

B12 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

Second and Final Evaluation of Miniprojccts -5" Semester B 
Out of Project Guide Student Name 

Number 

160720735044 Apuri Shambhavi 
160720735069 Darla Bhargavi 
1607207353 13| R Sharon Sonia 
1607207353||| Challa Yasheshwini 
160720735068 Sohail Ahmed 

160720735063 Mirza Imran Baig 
160720735075 PJacob Israel 

160720735071 Rajput Sowjanya Singh 
160720735059 Ruperao Sharvari 
160720735080 Syeda Noor UI Zoha 
1607207353 10 KGirish Rohan 

160720735047 Vadyala Rakshitha 

1607207353 18 Akula Hitesh Kumar 

160720735077 Rs Sanjay 
1607207353 15 D Saketh Sudamshu 

160720735312 Ch Bala Gopal 
1607207353 14 
160720735036 
160720735003 

160720735016 Syed Abdul GhaniH 
160720735020 Manchala Sai 

Sai Bhaaswanth Ryali 
Mohammed Saif 

Sohail Ali Khan 

l60720735060 K Monika Reddy 
160720735051 Kolanu Harshitha 

160720735066 Sriramoju Rani 
160720735073 Kancham Pooja 
160720735320 
160720735317 
1607207353 19 
1607207353 16 K Sri Harsha 

160720735049 G Karthik Goud 
16072073SO85 Gunti Varun 
160720735046 Rayala Sai Bhargav 
160720735058 Maltumkar Omsai 
16072073S043| Ponugoti Akash Rao 
160720735057 Gungadhara Madhu 

| 160720735050 G Sheshidhar Reddy 
16072073S061 Battu Divya 
160720735048 K Vijuya Kurthikeya 
160720735072 K Pavan Ravi Shiva 
160720735064 P Sai Kumar 
160720735065 Emani Rls Sakruthi 
16072073S078 Potla Palli Puvani 

Kodasi Mounika 
Palivela Sruthi 

Kanukuntla Swetha 

l60720735O81 
l60720735062 L Sai Venkat Goud 

B Prasanna Vardhan 

Kumar 

25 
Marks 

Mr. Ramesh 
Malyala 

Mr. Ramesh 
Malyala 

Mr. T.Venu Gopal 

Mr. I. Srikanth 

Mr. 

B.Satyanarayana 

Mr. 

B.Satyanarayana 

Mr. D.Suresh 

Mr. Ch.Suresh 

Mr. G.M.Mujtaba 

Dr. Srinivasa aaba 

Dr. John William 

Carey M 

Mr. Arjun Bali 
Ghule 

MPRC Member 

College Code: 1607 

Prof. Jaya 
Sankar 

Prof. B. Krishna 
Kumar 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Prof. Ravi M 
Yadahalli 

MFTIHnieT 

Prof. VSSN 
Srinivasa Baba 

Prof. Gopala 
Sharma 

da. 

Prot. Sriknath 

Tmmareddy 

3 
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160720735054 Sattu Hemanish 

160720735052 S Sai Nikhil 
160720735056 Maram Rishitha 

l60720735079 Maladasari Suresh 

ctEIGG. & ILUH. 
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METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING& TECHNOLOGY 
(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AICTE, Nw Delhi & Affliated to Osmania University 
Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

Staff Use only: 
Selected / Rejected 

1. Mini Project Topic /Title: 
Tentative: Monitoring System For Taxies 

Finalized (Guide will write): 

2. Details of Project Batch: 

160720735018 V Sem 

160720735024 V Sem 

Roll. No. Semester Division Name of Student 
A 

A 

160720735038V Sem A 

MINIPROJECT SYNOPSIS 

160720735041 V Sem A 

Introduction: 

Name of the Guide 

Prof. 

|M.Viswas 

3. Project Overview / Background: 

Y.Sri Bhargav 

K. Parmesh 

Mobile Num ber 

+91 8500387076 Sribhargav8500@gmail 

P. Nagendra Chary+91 75694 14763 polojunagendral77@g 
mail.com 

+91 80964 73293parmesh.kp.2000@gma 

College Code: 1607 

Email Id 

+91 95535S 85253 viswasmalisetty0912@ 
gmail.com 

.com 

il. com 

The Taxi Monitoring System mainly focuses on monitoring a Taxi/Vehicle which is fitted with this system inside it. Once this system is activated, it will keep on continuously monitoring the location of the vehicle. This system enables the user to observe and track his vehicle's location using a geographic coordinate system (GPS). 

The system used Arduino Mini a microcontroller board built with Atmega328 with a clock speed of 16MHz and with a flash memory of 32kb, a GSM module to send and receive SMS using uses GSM mobile telephone technology, and a GPS module to receive the coordinates from the satellite for each second. 
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METHODIST 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Osmania University 

Accredited by NAAC with A+ and NBA for UG Courses 

MINIPROJECTSYNOPSIS 

When a request by a user is sent to the number at the modem, the system 
automatically sends a return reply to that particular mobile indicating the position 
of the vehicle in terms of latitude and longitude. A Program has been developed 
which is used to locate the exact position of the vehicle 

The vehicle monitoring system monitors and collects data and then the 
information is communicated with the user via SMS. The SMS contains specified 
information related to the respective location of the vehicle and a link to the 
Google Maps app to display the location in the Google Maps which is 
preinstalled in the user's mobile. 

" Need of Work/ Reason for selection of this project: 

College Code: 1607 

Objective: 

The vehicle tracking system's main aim is to give Security to all vehicles. The 
main aim is to monitor the location of the vehicle and reduce vehicle theft by 
detecting unauthorizcd movements of the vehicle and then alerting the owner. 
This is an improved security system for vehicles. This system enables the owner 
to observe and track his vehicle and find out vehicle movement and its past 
activities. 

" As per Indian Express, yearly more than 30,000 vehicles have been stolen in that 
more than 20% of vehicles are 4-wheelers in taxies, it helps in dispatch and route 
management, theft recovery, real-time updates, and many more. 

Problem Statement: 

The proposed system is usced for positioning and navigating the vehicle with an accuracy of 10 m. The Exact location is indicated in the form of latitude and 
longitude along with the cxact Navigated track on Google map. 

The purpose of this device to monitor the location of a particular vehicle and send it to the user's mobile in form of SMS. The arrived data, in the form of latitude and longitude, are uscd to locate the Vehicle on Google maps. 

. The user can get the current stats of the vehicle whether the vehicle is turned on 
or off in real-time and control the vehicle's engine on and off through the mobile SMS which helps in reducing theft cases and easy tracking/monitoring of taxis Or vehicles. 
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Block Diagram with explanation: 

GSM Module 

Get Commands & 
Seng C0-ord1nates to Phone 

MINIPROJECT SYNOPSIS 

Receives Power supply 

Mobile Phone 

Communicates 
With Arduino 

Power Supply (5V) 

Benefits to the surroundings/society: 

Receives Power supply 

Arduino Micro 
Controller 

(Atmega328) 

Send GPS cata 
to satellite 

Send Command 

College Code: 1607 

to start stop engine 

GPS Module 

Gets GPS cata 
from satelite 

Satellite 

Vehicle Engine 

It helps the user to track the accurate location of the vehicle and makes it easy to communicate with the vehicle wirelessly with the help of SMS and also helps in vehicle monitoring and reduction of theft cases with the less lost production and 
maintenance cost. 
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4. Methodology: 

Proposed techniques or methods to be implemented: 

MINIPROJECT SYNOPSIS 

The project consists of a GPS receiver and GSM modem with a microcontroller. 
The whole system is attached to the vehicle. On the other end, one GSM mobile 
phone is used so the GPS system will send the longitude and latitude values 
corresponding to the position of the vehicle to the GSM Modem. 

" Project Flowchart / Algorithm: 

Start 

GSM. GPS on 

GSM waits for request 

Valid 

Yes 

GPS on (gets coordinates) 

GSM gets data and sends 

User receives the data 

College Code: 1607 

No 
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Advantages: 
Track the vehicle location with a single click. 
Anti-theft management. 

" 

Turn off the engine if any unauthorized moments take place. 
Low designing time. 
Easy Communication with the vehicle. 
Economical and less power-consuming. 

Limitations: 

MINIPROJECT SYNOPSIS 

Change the status of the engine (off to on /on to off) using a mobile phone. 

Poor signal & battery life concerns. 
Location inaccuracy & drifting. 

Applications: 

Accuracy may drop due to environmental conditions like bad weather, and heavy 
snowfall. 
Cannot auto-update the live location it requires sending an SMS request to get the 
current live location. 

" Can be used in taxis to track the current location of the vehicle by the user. 
It can be used to lock/turn off the vehicle's engine in case of any theft or 
unauthorized access. 

It can be used for Driver Monitoring and Rout Monitoring. 
. Also used to track the activity of a company's mobile assets (Fleet Monitoring). 

5. Project Equipment/ Components: 

Hardware Requirements: 
Arduino Nano (Microcontroller Atmega328) 
GPS Module 
GSM Module 

College Code: 1607 

Power Supply 
Zero PCB 

Connecting Wires 
Resistors / Capacitors / Transistors 
Push button 

Software Requirements: 
Arduino Compiler. 
C Language. 
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" Budget: 

Arduino Nano 

GPS Module 

GSM Module 

Power Supply 

Zero PCB 

Connecting Wires 

Resistors / Capacitors / Transistors 

Push Button 

|Total: 
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sl.noSTUDENT NAME ROLL NO SEC TITLE NAME OF THE COMPANY DURATION

1 160720735001 Tammali Archana A Embedded systems Magni5 technologies pvt ltd 1 month

2 160720735003 Sohail Ali khan A IOT Based Smart Shoe Magni5 technology and solutions 1 month

3 160720735004 sama sathwik A Programming with python Internshala 6 weeks

4 160720735005 C. V. Viswanath A
Networking with Firewall Security

Electronics Corporation of India Limited(ECIL) 1 month 

5 160720735007 M koushikareddy A REMOTE SLEEP MONITORING MEDICAL ALARM SYSTEM ”
Magnify technology solutions PVT LTD 1 month

6 160720735008 G Sai Teja A Remote sensing and sleep monitoring system Magni5 technology and solutions 1month

7 160720735009 Swathi Papani A Data Science Using Python Edu-versity 3 months

8 160720735010 Nagulapally Jayanth A REMOTE SLEEP MONITORING MEDICAL ALARM SYSTEM ” Magni5 technology solutions pvt.ltd May-june

9 160720735012 Gundapuneni Sai charan A Python for oops Internshala 6 weeks

10 160720735013 Sravanthi Komanduri A Mobile price prediction Smart knower 1Month

11 160720735014 Ganesh A NETWORKING WITH FIREWALL SECURITY ECIL 1Month

12 160720735015 M.Rajeshwari A Programming with python Internshala 6weeks

13 160720735016 Syed Abdul ghani A Embedded systems Magni5 technology solutions Pvt Ltd One month

14 160720735017 Chandrakanth A Programming with python 
MAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION TRAINING 
CENTER 1 month

15 160720735018 Viswas malisetty A Ui ux design Coursera 1 month

16 160720735019 Jayanthsanga A Fake news detection system Rinex 1 month

17 160720735020 Sai A Programming with python Inter 1month

18 160720735021 mohammed abdul rahman A EDA:(INTERNET OF THINGS) magni5 1 month

19 160720735022 N.Omkar A BLUETOOTH CONTROLLED ROBOT Magni5 technology solutions Pvt Ltd 1 month

Department of Electronics and communication Engineering



20 160720735023 B Kavya A Embedded system Magni5 technology solutions pvt. ltd 1 month

21 160720735024 Y. Sri Bhargav A Web Development ("Job Portal") Corpready Academy 1 Month

22 160720735025 mohd azamuddin A IOT (INTERNET OF THINGS) pragyatmika 1 Month

23 160720735026 MOHD OMER A IOT (INTERNET OF THINGS) Pragyatmika 2 months

24 160720735027 K chelsiya A Internship on embedded system Magnify technology solutions Pvt Ltd 1 month

25 160720735029 NYTHAM SAMPATH KUMAR A Python programming The website makers 1 month

26 160720735030 MD MEHNAZ ANJUM A Embedded system DESIGN SOFT SOLUTION may to july

27 160720735031 MITTAGADUPULA MANOJ MADHAR A Detection of Lung Cancer from CT Image Using SVM Classification and 3d CNN on Lung Nodules Data Set BY nural networksInternshala 6weeks

28 160720735032 Bijji vaishnavi A Embedded Systems PRAGYATMIKA 1 month

29 160720735033 K Vishnu Vardhan goud A Programming with python Internshala 6weeks

30 160720735034 Dandugala shruthi A Wire-less Bio Medical Monitoring System Using Embedded Systemtechnology solutions pvt.ltd. 1 month

31 160720735035 Udari shiva A Embedded systems Magni5 technology solutions 1 month

32 160720735036 Mohammed Saif A VLSI SIGNAL PROCESSING Sri Sha Sha Prayati technologies Pvt.Ltd. 35 days

33 160720735037 Jeevan nayak A Programming with python Internsala 6 weeks 

34 160720735038 POLOJU NAGENDRA CHARYA INTERSHIP ON PYTHON Magni5 technology and solutions pvt LTD 2 months

35 160720735039 Mohammed faraaz khan A Data analysis Pravalika technical solution 1 month

36 160720735040 R Pratik Singh A Embedded Systems and iot PRAGYATMIKA 1 month

37 160720735040 R Pratik Singh A Embedded Systems and iot PRAGYATMIKA 1 month

38 160720735042 Sravani Komanduri A Mobile price prediction Smart knower company 2 months

39 160720735043 P. Akash rao B Wire-less Bio Medical Monitoring System Using Embedded SystemMagni5 2 months

40 160720735044 Apuri Shambhavi B GPS based attendance system and student trackingpragyathmika 1 Month

41 160720735045 JORRIGALA SAI TEJA B EMBEDDED SYSTEMS Pragyatmika 1 Month

42 160720735046 RAYALA SAI BHARGAV B EMBEDDED SYSTEMS
MAGNIFY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 
PVT LIMITED 1 month

43 160720735047 VADYALA RAKSHITHA B EMBEDDED SYSTEMS ACADEMOR 2MONTHS



44 160720735048 K VIJAYA KARTHIKEYA B WIRE-LESS BIO-MEDICAL MONITORING SYSTEM USING EMBEEDED SYSTEMMAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 1 Month

45 160720735049 G KARTHIK GOUD B EMBEDDED SYSTEMS Magni5 Technology Solutions 1 Month

46 160720735050 Gaddam Sheshidhar ReddyB Wire-less Bio Medical Monitoring System Using Embedded SystemMagni5 technology solutions 40 days

47 160720735051 Kolanu Harshitha B Wireless Bio Medical Monitoring System Using Embedded system Magni5 Technology Solutions Pvt.Ltd. One month

48 160720735052 S SAI NIKHIL B ELECTRONIC VOTING MACHINE USING EMBEDDED SYSTEMSAcademor 2 MONTHS

49 160720735054 SATTU HEMANISH B Embedded Systems and IIOT PRAGYATMIKA 1 Month

50 160720735056 M. Rishitha B Artificial Intelligence using Python Academor 2 months

51 160720735057 G.madhu B Wire-less Bio Medical Monitoring System using Embedded System magni5 Technology Solutions 40 days

52 160720735058 M. Omsai B Embedded system MAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD1 month

53 160720735059 Ruperao sharvari B INTERNSHIP ON EMBEDDED SYSTEMS AND IoTpragyatmika 1 month

54 160720735060 Katipally Monika reddy B Embedded systems Magni technology solutions private limited 1 month

55 160720735061 B.Divya B Embedded system Magni5 1 month

56 160720735062 LINGALA SAI VENKAT GOUD B Artificial Intelligence using Python 1 Month

57 160720735063 Mirza Imran Baig B EMBEDDED & IoT SYSTEMS INTERN PRAGYATMIKA 1 Month

58 160720735064 P Saikumar 
B

Artificial Intelligence using Python Magni5 technology solutions Pvt.Ltd. 1month

59 160720735065 E R L S SAKRUTHI B EMBEDDED & IoT SYSTEMS INTERN Internshala 6 weeks 

60 160720735066 s rani B Embedded systems Magni one month

61 160720735067 MADDIKUNTA JHANSI B EMBEDDED SYSTEM MAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION PVT. LTD 1 MONTH

62 160720735068 Sohail Ahmed B EMBEDDED & IoT SYSTEMS INTERN PRAGYATMIKA 1 Month

63 160720735069 Bhargavi Darla B Web development INTERNSHALA WEBSITE 1 MONTH

64 160720735071 RAJPUT SOWJANYA SINGHB Internet of things EMERTXE 1 MONTH

65 160720735072 KARRA PAVAN RAVI SHIVA KUMAR B Web development MAGNI5 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 1 month 

66 160720735073 K.POOJA B EMBEDDED SYSTEM MAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD 1MONTH

67 160720735075 B Let's grow more Data science Summer Internship 



68 160720735077 Sanjay Rajanala B Networking Devices and Storage Sureworks infotech private ltd 1 month 

69 160720735078 P. Pavani B Embedded systems MAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Pvt Ltd 1month

70 160720735079 Maladasari suresh B Satellite uplinking and communication Swecha 1 Month

71 160720735080 Syeda Noor-ul-Zoha B Satellite uplinking and communication Doordarshan kendra 4 weeks

72 160720735081 B Embedded systems

73 160720735083 S. Udhaya sri B Embedded systems Magni5 technology solutions pvt. Ltd. 1 month

74 160720735085 G.Varun B Embedded systems MAGNI5 TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD.1month

75 160720735301 Mudda Nikhitha A Satellite uplinking (digital earth station)and communication Doordarshan Kendra 4 weeks

76 160720735302 GUMMADAVELLI BHAVANI SHANKAR A Internship training on " Satellite up linking (Digital Earth station) and communication"Prasar Bharati Four weeks 

77 160720735303 B.Pranav A Satellite uplinking (digital earth station)and communication Doordarshan Kendra 4 Weeks

78 160720735304 Kaluri harshitha A EMBEDDED SYSTEM Academor in collaboration with techfest iit bombay2months

79 160720735307 N.VAMSHIDHAR A Satellite up linking (DIGITAL EARTH STATION) and communicationDOOR DARSHAN 4 weeks

80 160720735308 MOGULURI ABHINAV SIDDARTHA A Satellite uplinking and communication Doordarshan, Hyderabad 4 weeks

81 160720735309 T. Sravani A Satellite uplinking and communication Academor in collaboration with techfest IIT Bombay2 months

82 160720735310 K.Girish Rohan A Satellite uplinking and communication Doordarshan kendra 4weeks

83 160720735311 Challa Yasheshwini B Embedded systems and IOT PRAGYATMIKA 1month

84 160720735312 bala B EMBEDDED & IoT SYSTEMS INTERN PRAGYATMIKA 1 Month

85 160720735313 Sharon Sonia B EMBEDDED & IoT SYSTEMS Pragyatmika 1 month 

86 160720735314 Sai Bhaaswanth B UI Technology&HTML Hitachi 2 month s

87 160720735315 Saketh B EMBEDDED & IoT SYSTEMS INTERN PRAGYATMIKA 1 Month

88 160720735316 K Sriharsha B Electronic voting machine using Embedded Systems ACADEMOR 2 months 

89 160720735317 Palivela Sruthi B Electronic voting machine using embedded system Academor 2 Months 

90 160720735318 Akula Hitesh kumar B DEVELOPMENT OF A RESUME BUILDER APPLICATIONDesign Tech 45 days

91 160720735319 K.swetha B IOT(INTERNET OF THINGS) Magni 5 technology solutions pvt.ltd 1 month 



92 160720735320 KODASI MOUNIKA B electronic voting machine using embedded systemsACADEMOR 2 months 

ECE HOD



Wh effeet from Acudemic Yeur 2920-2/ 
Faculty of Engincerin ()U 

Core/ Elective 
Core 

Course Tite Course Code 

PW 761 EC Project Work - I 

Contact Hours per Wecek CIE SEE Credits 
Prercquisite D 

50 

Course Objectives 
To enhance practical and professionalskills. 

To familiarize tools and techniques of systematic literature survey anddocumentation 

To expose the students to industry practices and teamwork. 

To encourage students to work-with innovative and entrepreIeurialideas 

Course Outcomes 

Demonstrate the ability to synthesize and apply the knowledge and skills acquired in the academic 

program to the real-worldproblems. 

2. Evaluate different solutions based on economic and technicalfeasibility 

3. Etfectively plan a project and confidently perform all aspects of projectmanagement 

4. Demonstrate effective written and oral communicationskills 

The department can initiate the project allotment procedure at the end of VI semester and finalize 

it in the first two weeks of VII semester. 
The department will appoint a project coordinator who will coordinate the following: 

Collection of project topics/ descriptions from faculty members (Problems can also be invited from 

theindustries) 
Grouping of students (max 5 in agroup) 

Allotment of projectguides 

The aim of project work is to develop solutions to realistic problems applying the knowledge and 

skills obtained in different courses, new technologies and current industry practices. This requires 

students to understand current problems in their domain and methodologies to solve these problems. 

To get awareness on current problems and solution techniques, the first 4 weeks of VIl semester 

will be spent on special lectures by faculty members, research scholars, post graduate students of 

the department and invited lectures by engineers from industries and R&D institutions. After 

completion of these seminars each group has to formalize the project proposal based on their own 

ideas or as suggested by the projectguide. 

Seminar schedule will be prepared by the coordinator for all the students from the Sth week to the 

last week of the semester which should be strictly adhered to. 

Each group will be required to: 

.Submit a one-page synopsis betfore the seminar lor display on noticeboard. 

2. Give a 30 minutes' presentation followed by 10 minutes'discussion. 

3. Submit a technical write-up on thetalk. 

At least two teachers will be associated with the Projeet Seminar lo evaluate students for the award 

of sessional marks which will be on the basis of perlormance in all the 3 items stated above. 

45 



th etfeeajrom Academie Vear 2020-21 

The seminar presentation shvuld include the following components of the project: 

Phoblemdetinitiom and spwvificatim 

teratute sursey 
tid Anlaige vt av.ilable teclhuuques tw sohe a particulr probleim 

Planmng t the NOT. JiepAralm ot bar (activity )charts 

esentatinm- onal and written. 
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Faculty of Engineering OO.U. With effectfrom Academic Year 20020- 21 

Course Code Course Title Core/ Elective 

PW 961 EC Projeet Work - II Core 

Contact 11ours per Week 
CIE Credits SEE Prerequisite 

D 

50 T00 

Course Objectives 

To enhance practical and professionalskills. 
To familiarize tools and techniques of systematic literature survey anddocumentation 

To expose the sttudents to ndustry practices and teanmwork. 

To encourage students to work with innovative and entrepreneurialideas 

Course Outcomes 
L. Demonstrate the ability to synthesize and apply the knowledge and skills acquired in the academic 

program to the real-worldproblems. 

Evaluate different solutions based on cconomie and teehnicalfeasibility 
Effectively plan a project and confidently perform al aspects of projectmanagement 

4. Demonstrate effective written and oral communicationskills 

The aim of Project work -I is to implement and evaluate the proposal made as part of Project Work I. 

Students can also be encouraged to do full time intermship as part of project work-ll based on the common 

guidelines for all the departments. The students placod in internships need to write the new proposal in 
consultation with industry coordinator and project guide within two weeks from the commencement of 

instruction. 

The department will appoint a project coordinator who will coordinate the following: 

I. Re-grouping of students deletion of internship candidates from groups made as part of project 

Work-I 
2. Re-Allotment of internship students to project guides 

3. Project monitoring at regular intervals 

All re-grouping/re-allotment has to be completed by the 1* week of VIIl semester so that students get 

sufficient time for completion of the project. 

All projects (internship and departmental) will be monitored al least twice in a semester through student 

presentation for the award of sessional marks. Sessional marks are awarded by a monitoring committee 

comprising of faculty members as well as by the supervisor. The first review of projects for25 marks can 

be conducted after completion of five weeks. The second review for another 25 marks can be conducted 

after 12 weeks of instruction. 

Common norms will be established lor the linal documentalion ol the project report by the respective 

departments. The students are required to submil dralt copies of their project report within one weck after 

completion of instruction. 

Note: Three periods of contact load will be assigned to each project guidc. 

TAAD OF E 
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